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Total Responses

481  Completed Responses

0  Partial Responses

1513
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Q1

Members Council elections

Please note that you can only select up to 9 candidates in order to be able to submit the

form

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Argyri Anastasopoulou -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/argyri-

anastasopoulou

 Karolina Badzmierowska

-

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/karolina-

badzmierowska

 Nicola Barbuti -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/nicola-barbuti

 

Irena Biba -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/irena-biba

 Serhiy Blavatskyy -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/serhiy-blavatskyy

 Carola Carlino -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/carola-carlino

 

Anthony Cassar -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/anthony-cassar

 Milena Chorna -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/milena-chorna

 Milena Dobreva -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/milena-dobreva

 

Antoine Doucet -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/antoine-doucet

 Dalila Durães -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/dalila-duraes

 Jason Evans -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/jason-evans

 

Mirna Glavan Grbeš -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/mirna-glavan-

grbes

 Raul Gomez Hernandez -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/raul-gomez-

hernandez

 Jose Antonio Gordillo

Martorell -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/jose-antonio-

gordillo-martorell

 

Miljenko Hajdarovic -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/miljenko-

hajdarovic

 Juha Henriksson -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/juha-henriksson

 Tabea Hirzel -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/tabea-hirzel
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Afroditi Kamara -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/afroditi-kamara

 kYmberly Keeton -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/kymberly-keeton

 Sofie Kokas -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/sofie-kokas

 

Kateryna Kotsiubivska -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/kateryna-

kotsiubivska

 Laura Kozhekenova -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/laura-

kozhekenova

 John Kunze -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/john-kunze

 

Nana Kwabena Kwaning -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/nana-kwabena-

kwaning

 Valentina Lamaj -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/valentina-lamaj

 Benedetto Ligorio -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/benedetto-ligorio

 

Lindita Lohja -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/lindita-lohja

 Georgia Manolopoulou -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/georgia-

manolopoulou

 Petrina Mataj -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/petrina-mataj

 

Ciprian Melian -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ciprian-melian

 Vincenzo Merenda -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/vincenzo-

merenda

 Dhurata Myrtollari -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/dhurata-

myrtollari

 

Aniebiet Inyang Ntui -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/aniebiet-inyang-

ntui

 Tatyana Oleinik -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/tatyana-oleinik

 Florence Peltier -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/florence-peltier

 

Luis Ramos Pinto -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/luis-ramos-pinto

 Orestis Rizopoulos -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/orestis-rizopoulos

 Andrija Sagic -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/andrija-sagic

 

Joan Sastre -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/joan-sastre

 Sadik Shahadu -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/sadik-shahadu

 Wisam Shamroukh -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/wisam-

shamroukh

 

Eugene Smyth -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/eugene-smyth

 Florenca Stafa -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/florenca-stafa

 Ana Stjelja -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/ana-stjelja

 

Gireesh Kumar -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/gireesh-kumar-t-k

 Maria Goretti Tai -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/maria-goretti-tai

 Luis Teixeira -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/luis-teixeira

 

Levent Tökün -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/levent-tokun

 Antonella Varesano -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/antonella-

varesano

 John Vella -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/john-vella

 

Georgios Vlachodimos -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/georgios-

vlachodimos

 Vassiliki Yiannou -

https://pro.europeana.eu/

person/vassiliki-yiannou

 I abstain



Choices Response percent Response count

Argyri Anastasopoulou - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/argyri-

anastasopoulou
12.06% 58

Karolina Badzmierowska - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/karolina-

badzmierowska
14.97% 72

Nicola Barbuti - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/nicola-barbuti 17.05% 82

Irena Biba - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/irena-biba 9.98% 48

Serhiy Blavatskyy - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/serhiy-

blavatskyy
4.37% 21

Carola Carlino - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/carola-carlino 20.58% 99

Anthony Cassar - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/anthony-cassar 14.76% 71

Milena Chorna - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/milena-chorna 8.94% 43

Milena Dobreva - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/milena-dobreva 24.32% 117

Antoine Doucet - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/antoine-doucet 13.93% 67

Dalila Durães - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/dalila-duraes 8.11% 39

Jason Evans - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/jason-evans 19.54% 94

Mirna Glavan Grbeš - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/mirna-

glavan-grbes
5.82% 28

Raul Gomez Hernandez - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/raul-

gomez-hernandez
21.83% 105

Jose Antonio Gordillo Martorell -

https://pro.europeana.eu/person/jose-antonio-gordillo-martorell
6.86% 33

Miljenko Hajdarovic - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/miljenko-

hajdarovic
8.11% 39

Juha Henriksson - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/juha-henriksson 16.84% 81

Tabea Hirzel - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/tabea-hirzel 4.16% 20

Afroditi Kamara - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/afroditi-kamara 13.93% 67

kYmberly Keeton - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/kymberly-

keeton
6.03% 29

Sofie Kokas - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/sofie-kokas 14.35% 69

Kateryna Kotsiubivska - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/kateryna-

kotsiubivska

5.82% 28



Laura Kozhekenova - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/laura-

kozhekenova
4.57% 22

John Kunze - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/john-kunze 7.90% 38

Nana Kwabena Kwaning - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/nana-

kwabena-kwaning
6.03% 29

Valentina Lamaj - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/valentina-lamaj 7.48% 36

Benedetto Ligorio - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/benedetto-

ligorio
8.94% 43

Lindita Lohja - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/lindita-lohja 5.61% 27

Georgia Manolopoulou - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/georgia-

manolopoulou
17.46% 84

Petrina Mataj - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/petrina-mataj 4.57% 22

Ciprian Melian - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ciprian-melian 7.28% 35

Vincenzo Merenda - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/vincenzo-

merenda
8.11% 39

Dhurata Myrtollari - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/dhurata-

myrtollari
2.49% 12

Aniebiet Inyang Ntui - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/aniebiet-

inyang-ntui
5.61% 27

Tatyana Oleinik - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/tatyana-oleinik 5.41% 26

Florence Peltier - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/florence-peltier 7.28% 35

Luis Ramos Pinto - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/luis-ramos-pinto 16.22% 78

Orestis Rizopoulos - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/orestis-

rizopoulos
11.64% 56

Andrija Sagic - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/andrija-sagic 13.31% 64

Joan Sastre - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/joan-sastre 8.52% 41

Sadik Shahadu - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/sadik-shahadu 12.06% 58

Wisam Shamroukh - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/wisam-

shamroukh
4.37% 21

Eugene Smyth - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/eugene-smyth 7.69% 37

Florenca Stafa - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/florenca-stafa 6.44% 31

Ana Stjelja - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/ana-stjelja 8.94% 43



Gireesh Kumar - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/gireesh-kumar-t-k 2.70% 13

Maria Goretti Tai - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/maria-goretti-tai 9.15% 44

Luis Teixeira - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/luis-teixeira 9.77% 47

Levent Tökün - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/levent-tokun 6.86% 33

Antonella Varesano - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/antonella-

varesano
12.68% 61

John Vella - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/john-vella 6.24% 30

Georgios Vlachodimos - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/georgios-

vlachodimos
8.52% 41

Vassiliki Yiannou - https://pro.europeana.eu/person/vassiliki-yiannou 15.59% 75

I abstain 7.28% 35



Q2

Minutes of the 2022 meeting of the General Assembly. We ask you for your

approval of the minutes of the 2022 meeting of the General Assembly.

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 82.12% 395

No 0.21% 1

I abstain 17.67% 85

82.12%

0.21%

17.67%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2023/General-Assembly-minutes-2022.pdf


Q3

Europeana Network Association Financial Report 2022. We ask you for your

approval of the Association’s Financial Report over 2022.

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 78.17% 376

No 0.83% 4

I abstain 21.00% 101

78.17%

0.83%

21.00%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2023/Europeana-Network-Association-Financial-Report-2022.pdf


Q4

Europeana Network Association Annual Report 2023. We ask you for your approval

of the Association’s Annual Report over 2023.

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 83.78% 403

No 0.42% 2

I abstain 15.80% 76

83.78%

0.42%

15.80%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2023/Europeana-Network-Association-Annual-report-2023.pdf


Q5

Europeana Network Association Strategy 2024. We ask you for your approval of the

Association’s Strategy 2024.

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 83.37% 401

No 1.87% 9

I abstain 14.76% 71

83.37%

1.87%

14.76%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/Governance_documents/ENA-strategic-priorities-in-2024.pdf


Q6

Europeana Network Association Activity Plan 2024. We ask you for your approval of

the Association’s Activity Plan for 2024.

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 84.41% 406

No 1.66% 8

I abstain 13.93% 67

84.41%

1.66%

13.93%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2023/Europeana-Network-Association-Activity-Plan-2024.pdf


Q7

Europeana Network Association Budget 2024. We ask you for your approval of the

Association’s Budget for 2024. 

Answered: 481  Skipped: 0

Yes  No  I abstain

Choices Response percent Response count

Yes 77.55% 373

No 1.25% 6

I abstain 21.21% 102

77.55%

1.25%

21.21%

https://pro.europeana.eu/files/Europeana_Professional/Europeana_Network/Association_Updates/General_Assembly_Meeting_2023/Europeana-Network-Association-Budget-2024.pdf

